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Friday 6th January Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
Happy New Everyone, I hope you all had a brilliant Christmas and new year. It has been wonderful to
welcome everyone back this week. Everyone has made an excellent start to the new year with their
attitude to learning and the way they have conducted themselves around school. Well done
everyone!
Please can I politely remind everyone about having the correct uniform on the right days. Children
should take pride in their appearance and should want to dress smartly and represent our school at
all times. This can only be achieved if the children are consistently wearing the correct uniform. You
can find more information on our uniform here
http://www.middleforth.lancs.sch.uk/page/uniform/43272
Have a lovely weekend everyone, 
Mrs Pilkington 




Stars of the Week



Nursery - Grayson
Rec - Jack & Eliza

Y1 - Lewis & Amelija
Y2 - Ava & Reggie

Y3 - Theo & Edward
Y4 - Orla & Scarlett
Y5 - Keegan & Alex
Y6 - Riley & Archie






Collective Worship
Half termly value - Perseverance 

This week we have started our half term by looking at what Perseverance is and what that
means to us as a school. Children have discussed goals they would like to achieve this

year and identified what they need to persevere with to achieve it. 
Think together - Words of Wisdom

“If at first you don’t succeed try, try and try again.” W.E. Hickson
On Thursday this week, Fr Nick also came to delver worship, talking about Epiphany. Today

is Epiphany which is 12 days after Christmas. 
Epiphany Blessing 

May the joy of the Angels, the eagerness of the shepherds, the perseverance of the wise
men, the obedience of Joseph and Mary, and the peace of the Christ-child be yours this

Epiphanytide and always.
Amen






Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1



Year 2



Year 3



Year 4



Year 5



Year 6



Total 

94.2%
  

92.9%



96.8%



92.5%



98.3%



99.4%



95.4%



95.5%
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For those who don’t know me yet, my name is Mrs Knight and I am the new Pupil and Family
Support Worker at Middleforth Primary School. 

I have an open-door policy, although it is better to make an appointment to be sure I am
available. 

I have a great deal of knowledge and experience that is beneficial to supporting the children
and families at our school. All support and advice is confidential. Although I can’t say I know all
the answers, I can try to help and support you to find a solution or signpost you to the relevant

agency for help. Sometimes as parents we just need someone to talk to and to be able to
offload problems and worries, and we are here to help with this. Parenting can be challenging

at times and is often stressful. I know this as I am also a parent! 
I will be working closely with your children, their families, school staff and outside agencies to
try to remove barriers to children’s learning to help them to reach their full potential. I will be
completing direct work with children needing support and also providing an ear for them to

talk to when needed. Some aspects of my role is supporting with issues regarding: 
• friendship

 • behaviour - at home and at school 
• money issues • bereavement 

• parental separation 
• family illness 

• housing issues 
•linking with agencies and support group 

• wellbeing support 
• signposting to various agencies 

• attending relevant meetings 
• one to one support for pupils using a range of interventions 



I will also be running a lunch time nurture club for the children. This will be a safe place for

children to come and relax in a calm environment. There will be opportunities for children such
as playing games, colouring, mindfulness activities or even just a chance to come and chat to

me.
 I will be working full time, during the school term. I may not be able to get back to you straight

away but I will always do my best. I will be updating the school website with relevant
information to help and support families, you can find the link here,
http://www.middleforth.lancs.sch.uk/page/family-support/133171 

You can contact me at: sknight@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk or phone me on 01772 746024



School term and holiday patterns
Spring  term 2023               Re-open on Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023
Summer Term 2023            Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation      Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
Autumn Term 2023              Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure                 Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023
School re-opens on             Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on                  Friday 22nd December 2023
Spring Term 2024                 Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure                 Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 
School re-opens on              Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on                  Thursday 28th March 2024
Summer Term 2024             Re-opens on Monday 15th April 2024
May Day                                  Monday 6th May 2024
Mid-term closure                Monday 27th May – Monday 3rd June 2024
School re-opens on             Tuesday 4th June 2024
School closes on                   Friday 19th July 2024


